

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.20
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 12/30/11

PROJECT(S): 015236.20(S)
015236.30(S)

LOCATION(S): BRUNSWICK, RAILROAD PLATFORM MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FREEPORT, RAILROAD PLATFORM

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____
NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BRUNSWICK & FREEPORT, RAILROAD PLATFORMS. WORK INCLUDES THE

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	004165	D. & C. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$	1,572,551.00	100.0000%	
2	000282	BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS	\$	1,686,006.00	107.2147%	
3	000416	T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	1,697,524.00	107.9472%	
4	000063	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$	1,724,863.00	109.6857%	
5	002035	GREAT FALLS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	1,748,612.50	111.1959%	
6	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$	1,964,840.52	124.9461%	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 004165 D. & C. CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		(2) 000282 BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS		(3) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.2312 LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	2400.00000	2400.00
HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN							
0020 203.2333 30.000 T		100.00000	3000.00	88.00000	2640.00	150.00000	4500.00
DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION							
0030 501.231 5.000 EA		2200.00000	11000.00	2200.00000	11000.00	2000.00000	10000.00
DYNAMIC LOADING TEST							
0040 501.40 4475.000 LF		36.50000	163337.50	36.00000	161100.00	33.00000	147675.00
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 53 LBS./FT., DELIVERED							
0050 501.401 4100.000 LF		5.50000	22550.00	6.00000	24600.00	5.00000	20500.00
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 53 LB. PER FT. IN PLACE							
0060 501.90 55.000 EA		110.00000	6050.00	11.00000	605.00	100.00000	5500.00
PILE TIPS							
0070 501.91 41.000 EA		11.00000	451.00	11.00000	451.00	10.00000	410.00
PILE SPLICES							
0080 501.92 LUMP		22000.00000	22000.00	22200.00000	22200.00	15000.00000	15000.00
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION BRUNSWICK							
0090 501.92 LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	15000.00000	15000.00
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION FREEPORT							

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.20

=====

			(1) 004165		(2) 000282		(3) 000416	
			D. & C. CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS		T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 615.07	LOAM	110.000 CY	25.00000	2750.00	35.00000	3850.00	51.00000	5610.00
0110 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	10.000 UN	60.00000	600.00	48.00000	480.00	40.00000	400.00
0120 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	10.000 UN	25.00000	250.00	20.00000	200.00	40.00000	400.00
0130 639.19	FIELD OFFICE - TYPE B	1.000 EA	7500.00000	7500.00	400.00000	400.00	4200.00000	4200.00
0140 652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	7.000 EA	50.00000	350.00	300.00000	2100.00	150.00000	1050.00
0150 652.33	DRUM	30.000 EA	50.00000	1500.00	57.00000	1710.00	50.00000	1500.00
0160 652.34	CONE	50.000 EA	25.00000	1250.00	28.00000	1400.00	15.00000	750.00
0170 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	300.000 SF	10.00000	3000.00	17.00000	5100.00	23.00000	6900.00
0180 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	210.000 CD	75.00000	15750.00	31.00000	6510.00	51.00000	10710.00
0190 652.38	FLAGGER	700.000 HR	25.00000	17500.00	25.00000	17500.00	24.00000	16800.00
0200 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL BRUNSWICK	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0210 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0220 659.10	MOBILIZATION BRUNSWICK	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0230 659.10	MOBILIZATION FREEPORT	LUMP	72500.00000	72500.00	14000.00000	14000.00	56576.00000	56576.00
0240 DIV. 2	SITE CONSTRUCTION FREEPORT	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	22000.00000	22000.00
0250 DIV. 26	ELECTRICAL BRUNSWICK	LUMP	263000.00000	263000.00	294336.00000	294336.00	197000.00000	197000.00
0260 DIV. 26	ELECTRICAL FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0270 DIV. 3	CONCRETE BRUNSWICK	LUMP	385712.50000	385712.50	426346.00000	426346.00	433000.00000	433000.00
0280 DIV. 3	CONCRETE FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0290 DIV. 31	EARTHWORK BRUNSWICK	LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00	98000.00000	98000.00	108000.00000	108000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.20

=====

		(1) 004165		(2) 000282		(3) 000416		
		D. & C. CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS		T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 DIV. 31	EARTHWORK FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0310 DIV. 32	EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS BRUNSWICK	LUMP	37000.00000	37000.00	52000.00000	52000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0320 DIV. 32	EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0330 DIV. 33	UTILITIES BRUNSWICK	LUMP	58000.00000	58000.00	66000.00000	66000.00	17200.00000	17200.00
0340 DIV. 33	UTILITIES FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0350 DIV. 5	METALS BRUNSWICK	LUMP	255000.00000	255000.00	310296.00000	310296.00	333333.00000	333333.00
0360 DIV. 5	METALS FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0370 DIV. 6	WOOD & PLASTIC BRUNSWICK	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	62182.00000	62182.00	80888.00000	80888.00
0380 DIV. 6	WOOD & PLASTIC FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0390 DIV. 7	THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION BRUNSWICK	LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	49000.00000	49000.00	42222.00000	42222.00
0400 DIV. 7	THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0410 DIV. 9	FINISHES BRUNSWICK	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	18000.00000	18000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0420 DIV. 9	FINISHES FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,572,551.00	\$	1,686,006.00	\$	1,697,524.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,572,551.00	\$	1,686,006.00	\$	1,697,524.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.20

=====

			(4) 000063	(5) 002035	(6) 000164			
			WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	GREAT FALLS CONSTRUCTION, IN	CPM CONSTRUCTORS			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 203.2312	LUMP		8000.00000	8000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
0020 203.2333	30.000 T		150.00000	4500.00	127.00000	3810.00	125.00000	3750.00
DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION								
0030 501.231	5.000 EA		1750.00000	8750.00	2330.00000	11650.00	2000.00000	10000.00
DYNAMIC LOADING TEST								
0040 501.40	4475.000 LF		43.00000	192425.00	40.00000	179000.00	40.00000	179000.00
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 53 LBS./FT., DELIVERED								
0050 501.401	4100.000 LF		12.00000	49200.00	6.00000	24600.00	10.00000	41000.00
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 53 LB. PER FT. IN PLACE								
0060 501.90	55.000 EA		188.00000	10340.00	129.00000	7095.00	200.00000	11000.00
PILE TIPS								
0070 501.91	41.000 EA		98.00000	4018.00	13.00000	533.00	0.01000	0.41
PILE SPLICES								
0080 501.92	LUMP		40000.00000	40000.00	24760.00000	24760.00	25000.00000	25000.00
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION BRUNSWICK								
0090 501.92	LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.01000	0.01
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION FREEPORT								
0100 615.07	110.000 CY		38.00000	4180.00	25.00000	2750.00	40.00000	4400.00
LOAM								
0110 618.1401	10.000 UN		25.00000	250.00	54.00000	540.00	20.00000	200.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY								
0120 619.1201	10.000 UN		15.00000	150.00	39.00000	390.00	12.00000	120.00
MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY								
0130 639.19	1.000 EA		4000.00000	4000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
FIELD OFFICE - TYPE B								
0140 652.31	7.000 EA		50.00000	350.00	50.00000	350.00	60.00000	420.00
TYPE I BARRICADE								
0150 652.33	30.000 EA		35.00000	1050.00	120.00000	3600.00	55.00000	1650.00
DRUM								
0160 652.34	50.000 EA		25.00000	1250.00	12.00000	600.00	25.00000	1250.00
CONE								
0170 652.35	300.000 SF		19.00000	5700.00	40.00000	12000.00	20.00000	6000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0180 652.36	210.000 CD		60.00000	12600.00	11.65000	2446.50	5.00000	1050.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015236.20

=====

=====			(4) 000063		(5) 002035		(6) 000164		=====	
			WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		GREAT FALLS CONSTRUCTION, IN		CPM CONSTRUCTORS			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0190 652.38	FLAGGER	700.000	HR	18.00000	12600.00	75.00000	52500.00	10.00000	7000.00	
0200 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL BRUNSWICK	LUMP		4500.00000	4500.00	2947.00000	2947.00	2500.01000	2500.01	
0210 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FREEPORT	LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0220 659.10	MOBILIZATION BRUNSWICK	LUMP		85000.00000	85000.00	61000.00000	61000.00	95000.00000	95000.00	
0230 659.10	MOBILIZATION FREEPORT	LUMP		75000.00000	75000.00	61000.00000	61000.00	95000.00000	95000.00	
0240 DIV. 2	SITE CONSTRUCTION FREEPORT	LUMP		1000.00000	1000.00	5954.00000	5954.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
0250 DIV. 26	ELECTRICAL BRUNSWICK	LUMP		202000.00000	202000.00	212495.00000	212495.00	165000.01000	165000.01	
0260 DIV. 26	ELECTRICAL FREEPORT	LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0270 DIV. 3	CONCRETE BRUNSWICK	LUMP		501000.00000	501000.00	469580.00000	469580.00	515000.01000	515000.01	
0280 DIV. 3	CONCRETE FREEPORT	LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0290 DIV. 31	EARTHWORK BRUNSWICK	LUMP		30000.00000	30000.00	29222.00000	29222.00	20000.01000	20000.01	
0300 DIV. 31	EARTHWORK FREEPORT	LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0310 DIV. 32	EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS BRUNSWICK	LUMP		50000.00000	50000.00	32088.00000	32088.00	45000.01000	45000.01	
0320 DIV. 32	EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS FREEPORT	LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0330 DIV. 33	UTILITIES BRUNSWICK	LUMP		62000.00000	62000.00	34993.00000	34993.00	30000.01000	30000.01	
0340 DIV. 33	UTILITIES FREEPORT	LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0350 DIV. 5	METALS BRUNSWICK	LUMP		245000.00000	245000.00	408934.00000	408934.00	440000.01000	440000.01	
0360 DIV. 5	METALS FREEPORT	LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0370 DIV. 6	WOOD & PLASTIC BRUNSWICK	LUMP		52000.00000	52000.00	45695.00000	45695.00	170000.01000	170000.01	
0380 DIV. 6	WOOD & PLASTIC FREEPORT	LUMP		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

 CONTRACT ID : 015236.20
 =====

		(4) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(5) 002035 GREAT FALLS CONSTRUCTION, IN		(6) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 DIV. 7 THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION BRUNSWICK	LUMP	52000.00000	52000.00	28178.00000	28178.00	70000.01000	70000.01
0400 DIV. 7 THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0410 DIV. 9 FINISHES BRUNSWICK	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	22902.00000	22902.00	20000.01000	20000.01
0420 DIV. 9 FINISHES FREEPORT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,724,863.00	\$	1,748,612.50	\$	1,964,840.52
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,724,863.00	\$	1,748,612.50	\$	1,964,840.52